Republic of the Philippines
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION
Manila

NUTRITIONIST-DIETITIAN LICENSURE EXAMINATION
RESULTS RELEASED IN TWO (2) WORKING DAYS

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that 601 out of 896
passed the Nutritionist-Dietitian Licensure Examination given by the Board of Nutrition and
Dietetics in Manila and Zamboanga this July 2012.

The members of the Board of Nutrition and Dietetics are Virgith B. Buena, Chairman
and Azucena B. Limbo, Member.

The results were released in two (2) working days from the last day of examination.

Registration for the issuance of Professional Identification Card (ID) and Certificate of
Registration will start on Monday, August 6, 2012 but not later than August 15, 2012. Those
who will register are required to bring the following: duly accomplished Oath Form or
Panunumpa ng Propesyonal, current Community Tax Certificate (cedula), 2 pieces
passport size picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 1 piece
1” x 1”7 picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 2 sets of
metered documentary stamps and 1 short brown envelope with name and profession;
and to pay the Initial Registration Fee of P600 and Annual Registration Fee of P450 for
2012-2015. Successful examinees should personally register and sign in the Roster of
Registered Professionals.

The date and venue for the oathtaking ceremony of the new successful examinees in
the said examination WILL BE ANNOUNCED LATER.

The top performing schools in the July 2012 Nutritionist-Dietitian Licensure
Examination as per Commission Resolution No. 2010-547 series of 2010:

WITH 50 OR MORE EXAMINEES AND WITH AT LEAST 80% PASSING PERCENTAGE

TOTAL NO. | TOTAL NO. | PERCENTAGE
RANK SCHOOL OF EXAM. PASSED PASSED
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-
1 LOS BANOS 79 79 100.00 %
2 | UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS 99 93 93.94 %
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY OF THE )
3 | PHILIPPINES-MAIN-STA. MESA 82 70 85.37 %

NOTHING FOLLOWS----mmememem-




The performance of schools in the July 2012 Nutritionist-Dietitian Licensure
Examination in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization
Act of 2000 Section 7(m) “To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations
and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation” is as follows: (Any
discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather

due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools

may write the Commission for correction.)

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SCHOOL

FIRST TIMER

REPEATER

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

ADVENTIST
UNIVERSITY OF
THE PHILIPPINES

87.50%

66.67%

11

81.82%

BASILAN STATE
COLLEGE

0.00%

25.00%

10

11

9.09%

BENGUET STATE
UNIVERSITY-LA
TRINIDAD

34

37

91.89%

25.00%

35

41

85.37%

CATANDUANES
STATE
COLLEGES-
VIRAC

12

21

57.14%

50.00%

14 1"

25

56.00%

CENTRAL
MINDANAO
UNIVERSITY

10

10

100.00%

33.33%

1"

13

84.62%

CENTRAL
PHILIPPINE
UNIVERSITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CENTRO
ESCOLAR
UNIVERSITY-
MANILA

21

25

84.00%

0.00%

21

25

84.00%

COLLEGE OF
THE
IMMACULATE
CONCEPTION-
CABANATUAN

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DE OCAMPO
MEMORIAL
COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

EMILIO
AGUINALDO
COLLEGE-
MANILA

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

LAGUNA STATE
POLYTECHNIC
UNIVERSITY-LOS
BANOS

13

30.77%

0.00%

10

14

28.57%

LOURDES
COLLEGE

87.50%

0.00%

87.50%

MANILA
DOCTORS
COLLEGE

14

18

77.78%

0.00%

14

18

77.78%

OUR LADY OF
FATIMA

UNIVERSITY-
VALENZUELA

10

15

66.67%

0.00%

10

16

62.50%

PANGASINAN
STATE

UNIVERSITY-
BAYAMBANG

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PANGASINAN
STATE
UNIVERSITY-
LINGAYEN

16

56.25%

0.00%

11

21

42.86%

PARTIDO STATE
UNIVERSITY-
LAGONOY

10

30.00%

0.00%

10

30.00%

PHILIPPINE
CHRISTIAN
UNIVERSITY-
MANILA

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%




SCHOOL

FIRST TIMER

REPEATER

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PHILIPPINE
NORMAL
UNIVERSITY-
MANILA

17

26

65.38%

0.00%

17

11

28

60.71%

POLYTECHNIC
UNIVERSITY OF
THE
PHILIPPINES-
MAIN-STA. MESA

67

75

89.33%

42.86%

70

1"

82

85.37%

QUIRINO STATE
COLLEGE

50.00%

25.00%

12

33.33%

SAINT
SCHOLASTICA'S
COLLEGE

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

SILLIMAN
UNIVERSITY

20

29

68.97%

0.00%

20

31

64.52%

SOUTHERN
CHRISTIAN
COLLEGE

50.00%

0.00%

40.00%

ST. ALEXIUS
COLLEGE
(for. DOCTORS
CHSF,INC)

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

UNIVERSIDAD
DE SANTA
ISABEL (COL DE
STA ISABEL)

100.00%

0.00%

11

81.82%

UNIVERSITY OF
BAGUIO

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
BOHOL

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
NEGROS
OCCIDENTAL-
RECOLETOS

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
PERPETUAL
HELP SYSTEM-
LAGUNA

25.00%

0.00%

16.67%

UNIVERSITY OF
SAN AGUSTIN

66.67%

33.33%

12

58.33%

UNIVERSITY OF
SAN CARLOS

85.71%

50.00%

11

72.73%

UNIVERSITY OF
SANTO TOMAS

91

94

96.81%

40.00%

93

99

93.94%

UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTHERN
MINDANAO-
KABACAN

22

14

36

61.11%

28.57%

24

19

43

55.81%

UNIVERSITY OF
THE EAST-
MANILA

10

13

76.92%

0.00%

10

15

66.67%

UNIVERSITY OF
THE
IMMACULATE
CONCEPTION-
DAVAO

13

14

92.86%

0.00%

13

14

92.86%

UNIVERSITY OF
THE
PHILIPPINES-
DILIMAN

44

44

100.00%

0.00%

44

44

100.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
THE
PHILIPPINES-
LOS BANOS

79

79

100.00%

0.00%

79

79

100.00%

WESLEYAN
UNIVERSITY-
PHILIPPINES-
CABANATUAN
CITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

WESTERN
MINDANAO
COOPERATIVE
COLLEGE-
ZAMBOANGA
CITY

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%




SCHooOL %

FIRST TIMER

REPEATER

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSEDFAILED COND TOTAL PASSED

PASSED FAILED COND TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED FAILED:COND TOTAL

%
PASSED

WESTERN
MINDANAO
STATE U-BAYOG, 0 1 0 1
ZAMBOANGA
DEL SUR

0.00% 0

0.00% 0 1 0

0.00%

STATE

CITY

WESTERN
MINDANAO

UNIVERSITY-
ZAMBOANGA

46 57 2 105 :43.81% 6

51 1 58

10.34% 52 108 3 163

31.90%

NOTHING FOLLOWS

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of the
Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves
in the application forms. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.

The successful examinees who garnered the ten (10) highest places are the following:

RANK NAME SCHOOL RAEI/';“G
(1]

1 | HANNAH PAULYN YU CO UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS 87.00
2 | KIMBERLY PALOMO UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN | 85.60
3 | PATRICIA ALYANNA GERONA CARDOZA UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS 85.05
4 | KEVIN ESTRERA CARPIO UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS 84.95

SARAH FAYE LEANO RIMPILLO UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN | 84.95
5 | DARYL ALVIN TANTOY REQUISO UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN | 84.70
6 | DONNA VIRGINIA PORCIUNCULA ESTACIO | UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN | 84.65
7 | JESSA MAE REMIGIO ANDRES LBJE,'QVOES'?S'TY OF THE PHILIPPINES-LOS 84.60
8 | ELOIDA MAE RANIN MORENO UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN | 84.30

WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY-

9 | MAE-ANN DE GUZMAN ATILANO AN A A 84.05
10 | LYCEL BUELA POLITADO UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-LOS 63,60

BANOS

NOTHING FOLLOWS




