

Republic of the Philippines **PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION** Manila

## NUTRITIONIST-DIETITIAN LICENSURE EXAMINATION RESULTS RELEASED IN TWO (2) WORKING DAYS

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that **601** out of **896** passed the Nutritionist-Dietitian Licensure Examination given by the **Board of Nutrition and Dietetics** in **Manila** and **Zamboanga** this **July 2012**.

The members of the Board of Nutrition and Dietetics are **Virgith B. Buena**, Chairman and **Azucena B. Limbo**, Member.

The results were released in two (2) working days from the last day of examination.

Registration for the issuance of Professional Identification Card (ID) and Certificate of Registration will start on Monday, August 6, 2012 but not later than August 15, 2012. Those who will register are required to bring the following: duly accomplished Oath Form or Panunumpa ng Propesyonal, current Community Tax Certificate (cedula), 2 pieces passport size picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 1 piece 1" x 1" picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 2 sets of metered documentary stamps and 1 short brown envelope with name and profession; and to pay the Initial Registration Fee of P600 and Annual Registration Fee of P450 for 2012-2015. Successful examinees should personally register and sign in the Roster of Registered Professionals.

The date and venue for the oathtaking ceremony of the new successful examinees in the said examination **WILL BE ANNOUNCED LATER**.

The top performing schools in the July 2012 Nutritionist-Dietitian Licensure **Examination** as per Commission Resolution No. 2010-547 series of 2010:

RANK	SCHOOL	TOTAL NO. OF EXAM.	TOTAL NO. PASSED	PERCENTAGE PASSED
1	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES- LOS BAÑOS	79	79	100.00 %
2	UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	99	93	93.94 %
3	POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-MAIN-STA. MESA	82	70	85.37 %

WITH 50 OR MORE EXAMINEES AND WITH AT LEAST 80% PASSING PERCENTAGE

NOTHING FOLLOWS------

The performance of schools in the July 2012 Nutritionist-Dietitian Licensure Examination in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) *"To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation"* is as follows: (<u>Any discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.)</u>

## PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

		FIR	ST TIM	ER			RE	ER		OVERALL PERFORMANCE					
SCHOOL	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED
ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES	7	0	1	8	87.50%	2	1	0	3	66.67%	9	1	1	11	81.82%
BASILAN STATE COLLEGE	0	7	0	7	0.00%	1	3	0	4	25.00%	1	10	0	11	9.09%
BENGUET STATE UNIVERSITY-LA TRINIDAD	34	3	0	37	91.89%	1	3	0	4	25.00%	35	6	0	41	85.37%
CATANDUANES STATE COLLEGES- VIRAC	12	9	0	21	57.14%	2	2	0	4	50.00%	14	11	0	25	56.00%
CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY	10	0	0	10	100.00%	1	2	0	3	33.33%	11	2	0	13	84.62%
CENTRAL PHILIPPINE UNIVERSITY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	3	0	3	0.00%	0	3	0	3	0.00%
CENTRO ESCOLAR UNIVERSITY- MANILA	21	3	1	25	84.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	21	3	1	25	84.00%
COLLEGE OF THE IMMACULATE CONCEPTION- CABANATUAN	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
DE OCAMPO MEMORIAL COLLEGE	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	3	0	3	0.00%
EMILIO AGUINALDO COLLEGE- MANILA	0	3	0	3	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	4	0	4	0.00%
LAGUNA STATE POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY-LOS BAÑOS	4	9	0	13	30.77%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	4	10	0	14	28.57%
LOURDES COLLEGE	7	1	0	8	87.50%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	7	1	0	8	87.50%
MANILA DOCTORS COLLEGE	14	4	0	18	77.78%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	14	4	0	18	77.78%
OUR LADY OF FATIMA UNIVERSITY- VALENZUELA	10	5	0	15	66.67%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	10	6	0	16	62.50%
PANGASINAN STATE UNIVERSITY- BAYAMBANG	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
PANGASINAN STATE UNIVERSITY- LINGAYEN	9	6	1	16	56.25%	0	5	0	5	0.00%	9	11	1	21	42.86%
PARTIDO STATE UNIVERSITY- LAGONOY	3	7	0	10	30.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	3	7	0	10	30.00%
PHILIPPINE CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY- MANILA	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	1	1	0.00%	0	0	1	1	0.00%

		FIR	ST TIM	ER		REPEATER					OVERALL PERFORMANCE				CE
SCHOOL	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED
PHILIPPINE NORMAL UNIVERSITY- MANILA	17	9	0	26	65.38%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	17	11	0	28	60.71%
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES- MAIN-STA. MESA	67	7	1	75	89.33%	3	4	0	7	42.86%	70	11	1	82	85.37%
QUIRINO STATE COLLEGE	2	2	0	4	50.00%	2	6	0	8	25.00%	4	8	0	12	33.33%
SAINT SCHOLASTICA'S COLLEGE	4	0	0	4	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	4	0	0	4	100.00%
SILLIMAN UNIVERSITY	20	7	2	29	68.97%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	20	9	2	31	64.52%
SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN COLLEGE	2	2	0	4	50.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	2	3	0	5	40.00%
ST. ALEXIUS COLLEGE (for.DOCTORS CHSF,INC)	1	1	0	2	50.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%
UNIVERSIDAD DE SANTA ISABEL (COL DE STA ISABEL)	9	0	0	9	100.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	9	2	0	11	81.82%
UNIVERSITY OF BAGUIO	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%
UNIVERSITY OF BOHOL	3	0	0	3	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	3	0	0	3	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF NEGROS OCCIDENTAL- RECOLETOS	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF PERPETUAL HELP SYSTEM- LAGUNA	1	3	0	4	25.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	1	5	0	6	16.67%
UNIVERSITY OF SAN AGUSTIN	6	3	0	9	66.67%	1	2	0	3	33.33%	7	5	0	12	58.33%
UNIVERSITY OF SAN CARLOS	6	1	0	7	85.71%	2	2	0	4	50.00%	8	3	0	11	72.73%
UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	91	2	1	94	96.81%	2	3	0	5	40.00%	93	5	1	99	93.94%
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MINDANAO- KABACAN	22	14	0	36	61.11%	2	5	0	7	28.57%	24	19	0	43	55.81%
UNIVERSITY OF THE EAST- MANILA	10	2	1	13	76.92%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	10	4	1	15	66.67%
UNIVERSITY OF THE IMMACULATE CONCEPTION- DAVAO	13	1	0	14	92.86%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	13	1	0	14	92.86%
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES- DILIMAN	44	0	0	44	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	44	0	0	44	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES- LOS BANOS	79	0	0	79	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	79	0	0	79	100.00%
WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY- PHILIPPINES- CABANATUAN CITY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
WESTERN MINDANAO COOPERATIVE COLLEGE- ZAMBOANGA CITY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%

					RE	-n		OVERALL PERFORMANCE						
PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED
0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
46	57	2	105	43.81%	6	51	1	58	10.34%	52	108	3	163	31.90%
	0	0 1	0 1 0 46 57 2	0 1 0 1   46 57 2 105	ASSED FAILED COND     TOTAL PASSED       0     1     0.00%       46     57     2     105     43.81%	ASSED FAILED COND TOTAL PASSED     PASSED     PASSED       0     1     0     1     0.00%     0       46     57     2     105     43.81%     6	ASSED FAILED COND     TOTAL PASSED     PASSED     PAILED       0     1     0     1     0.00%     0     0       46     57     2     105     43.81%     6     51	ASSED FAILED COND TOTAL PASSED PASSED FAILED COND     0   1   0   1   0.00%   0   0   0     46   57   2   105   43.81%   6   51   1	ASSED FAILED COND   TOTAL PASSED   PASSED FAILED COND   TOTAL COND     0   1   0   1   0.00%   0   0   0   0     46   57   2   105   43.81%   6   51   1   58	ASSED   FALLED   COND   TOTAL   PASSED   FALLED   COND   TOTAL   PASSED     0   1   0   1   0.00%   0   0   0   0   0.00%     46   57   2   105   43.81%   6   51   1   58   10.34%	ASSED   ALLED   COND   IOTAL   PASSED   FAILED   COND   IOTAL   PASSED   FASSED     0   1   0   1   0.00%   0   0   0   0   0.00%   0     46   57   2   105   43.81%   6   51   1   58   10.34%   52	ASSED   ALLED   COND   TOTAL   PASSED   FAILED   COND   TOTAL   PASSED   FAILED     0   1   0   1   0.00%   0   0   0   0   0.00%   0   1     46   57   2   105   43.81%   6   51   1   58   10.34%   52   108	ASSED   FAILED COND   FOTAL PASSED   FAILED COND   FOTAL PASSED   FAILED COND     0   1   0   1   0.00%   0   0   0   0   0.00%   0   1   0     46   57   2   105   43.81%   6   51   1   58   10.34%   52   108   3	ASSED   ALLED   COND   IOTAL   PASSED   FAILED   COND   IOTAL   PASSED   FAILED   COND   IOTAL     0   1   0   1   0.00%   0   0   0   0   0.00%   0   1   0   1     46   57   2   105   43.81%   6   51   1   58   10.34%   52   108   3   163

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves in the application forms. <u>Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.</u>

The successful examinees who garnered the ten (10) highest places are the following:

RANK	NAME	SCHOOL	RATING (%)
1	HANNAH PAULYN YU CO	UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	87.00
2	KIMBERLY PALOMO	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	85.60
3	PATRICIA ALYANNA GERONA CARDOZA	UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	85.05
4	KEVIN ESTRERA CARPIO	UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	84.95
	SARAH FAYE LEAÑO RIMPILLO	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	84.95
5	DARYL ALVIN TANTOY REQUISO	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	84.70
6	DONNA VIRGINIA PORCIUNCULA ESTACIO	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	84.65
7	JESSA MAE REMIGIO ANDRES	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-LOS BAÑOS	84.60
8	ELOIDA MAE RANIN MORENO	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	84.30
9	MAE-ANN DE GUZMAN ATILANO	WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY- ZAMBOANGA CITY	84.05
10	LYCEL BUELA POLITADO	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-LOS BAÑOS	83.80

NOTHING FOLLOWS------